
From: Hinton, Anna 
Sent: Thu, 30 Jun 2022 13:14:54 +0000 
To: Mahaffie, Lynn 
Cc: Futrell, Bernadine; Ryder, Ruth; Jones, Stephanie; Rodriguez, Roberto; Brice, 
Porscheoy; Gardner, Ashley; Ramakis, Jessica; Bogart, Joanne; Brake, Andrew; Cerdeira, Marcos; Axt, 
Kathy; Dorsey Hargrove, Karen; Cardichon, Jessica; Sargrad, Scott; Liu, Rebecca; Rinz, Juliana; Anderson, 
Michael (OGC); Schott, Adam; Grimes-Miller, Cathy; Lane, James 
Subject: RE: Doc for DPC--updated notices (URGENT) 
Attachments: FY22 84.282BE - CSP Developer NIA_06.30.22_clean_v3.docx, FY22 84.282BE -
CSP Developer NIA_06.30.22_Redline_v3.docx, 84.282A CSP State Entities 
NIA_EOP_clean_6.30.22_v3.docx, 84.282A CSP State Entities NIA_EOP_Redline_6.30.22_v3.docx, 
84.282ABEM CSP NFP clean_6.29.22_v2.docx, 84.282ABEM CSP NFP clean_6.29.22_v2.docx 
Importance: High 

Hi Lynn, 

I think these can go now. Please send the attached docs. I updated some of the formatting in the NIAs 
this morning—no changes to the NFP. Let me know if you have questions. 

Thanks, 
Anna 

Anna Hinton, PhD 

Director 

Charter Schools Program 

Office of Elementary and Secondary Education (OESE) 

United States Department of Education 

400 Maryland Avenue SW I Washington, D.C. 20202 

(202) 260-1816 - office 

(b)(6) - mobile 

From: Mahaffie, Lynn <Lynn.Mahaffie@ed.gov> 
Sent: Thursday, June 30, 2022 7:00 AM 
To: Hinton, Anna <Anna.Hinton@ed.gov>; Cardichon, Jessica <jessica.Cardichon@ed.gov>; Grimes-
Miller, Cathy <Cathy.Grimes-Miller@ed.gov>; Schott, Adam <Adam.Schott@ed.gov>; Lane, James 
<James.Lane@ed.gov>; Anderson, Michael (OGC) <Michael.Anderson@ed.gov>; Liu, Rebecca 
<Rebecca.Liu@ed.gov>; Rinz, Juliana <Juliana.Rinz@ed.gov>; Rodriguez, Roberto 
<Roberto.Rodriguez@ed.gov>; Sargrad, Scott <Scott.Sargrad@ed.gov> 
Cc: Futrell, Bernadine <Bernadine.Futrell@ed.gov>; Ryder, Ruth <Ruth.Ryder@ed.gov>; Jones, 



Stephanie <stephanie.jones@ed.gov>; Brice, Porscheoy <porscheoy.brice@ed.gov>; Gardner, Ashley 
<Ashley.Gardner@ed.gov>; Ramakis, Jessica <Jessica.Ramakis@ed.gov>; Bogart, Joanne 
<Joanne.Bogart@ed.gov>; Brake, Andrew <Andrew.Brake@ed.gov>; Cerdeira, Marcos 
<marcos.cerdeira@ed.gov>; Axt, Kathy <Kathy.Axt@ed.gov>; Dorsey Hargrove, Karen 
<Karen.DorseyHargrove@ed.gov> 
Subject: RE: Doc for DPC--updated notices 

Thanks Anna. I assume that I should not yet send these to OMB. Is that correct? 

From: Hinton, Anna <Anna.Hinton@ed.gov> 
Sent: Wednesday, June 29, 2022 10:07 PM 
To: Cardichon, Jessica <jessica.Cardichon@ed.gov>; Grimes-Miller, Cathy <Cathy.Grimes-
Miller@ed.gov>; Schott, Adam <Adam.Schott@ed.gov>; Lane, James <James.Lane@ed.gov>; Anderson, 
Michael (OGC) <Michael.Anderson@ed.gov>; Mahaffie, Lynn <Lynn.Mahaffie@ed.gov>; Liu, Rebecca 
<Rebecca.Liu@ed.gov>; Rinz, Juliana <Juliana.Rinz@ed.gov>; Rodriguez, Roberto 
<Roberto.Rodriguez@ed.gov>; Sargrad, Scott <Scott.Sargrad@ed.gov> 
Cc: Futrell, Bernadine <Bernadine.Futrell@ed.gov>; Ryder, Ruth <Ruth.Ryder@ed.gov>; Jones, 
Stephanie <stephanie.iones@ed.gov>; Brice, Porscheoy <porscheoy.brice@ed.gov>; Gardner, Ashley 
<Ashley.Gardner@ed.gov>; Ramakis, Jessica <Jessica.Ramakis@ed.gov>; Bogart, Joanne 
<Joanne.Bogart@ed.gov>; Brake, Andrew <Andrew.Brake@ed.gov>; Cerdeira, Marcos 
<marcos.cerdeira@ed.gov>; Axt, Kathy <Kathy.Axt@ed.gov>; Dorsey Hargrove, Karen 
<Karen.DorseyHargrove@ed.gov> 
Subject: RE: Doc for DPC--updated notices 

FYI—Updated notices recently shared with the DPC. Let me know if there are questions. 

Thanks, 
Anna 

Anna Hinton, PhD 

Director 

Charter Schools Program 

Office of Elementary and Secondary Education (OESE) 

United States Department of Education 

400 Maryland Avenue SW I Washington, D.C. 20202 

(202) 260-1816 - office 

(b)(6) - mobile 

From: Hinton, Anna 
Sent: Wednesday, June 29, 2022 3:08 PM 



To: Cardichon, Jessica <jessica.Cardichon@ed.gov>; Schott, Adam <Adam.Schott@ed.gov>; Lane, James 
<James.Lane@ed.gov>; Mahaffie, Lynn <Lynn.Mahaffie@ed.gov>; Rinz, Juliana <Juliana.Rinz@ed.gov>; 
Rodriguez, Roberto <Roberto.Rodriguez@ed.gov>; Sargrad, Scott <Scott.Sargrad@ed.gov> 
Cc: Futrell, Bernadine <Bernadine.Futrell@ed.gov>; Ryder, Ruth <Ruth.Ryder@ed.gov>; Jones, 
Stephanie <stephanie.jones@ed.gov>; Brice, Porscheoy <porscheoy.brice@ed.gov>; Gardner, Ashley 
<Ashley.Gardner@ed.gov>; Ramakis, Jessica <Jessica.Ramakis@ed.gov>; Bogart, Joanne 
<Joanne.Bogart@ed.gov>; Brake, Andrew <Andrew.Brake@ed.gov>; Cerdeira, Marcos 
<marcos.cerdeira@ed.gov>; Axt, Kathy <Kathy.Axt@ed.gov> 
Subject: RE: Doc for DPC--updated notices 
Importance: High 

All, 

Attached are redline and clean versions of the CSP NFP and NIAs for State Entity and Developer. We 
addressed all of the comments shared last night and this morning. Let me know if there are questions. 

Thanks, 
Anna 

Anna Hinton, PhD 

Director 

Charter Schools Program 

Office of Elementary and Secondary Education (OESE) 

United States Department of Education 

400 Maryland Avenue SW I Washington, D.C. 20202 

(202) 260-1816 - office 
(b)(6) - mobile 

From: Cardichon, Jessica <jessica.Cardichon@ed.gov> 
Sent: Tuesday, June 28, 2022 9:17 PM 
To: Schott, Adam <Adam.Schott@ed.gov>; Hinton, Anna <Anna.Hinton@ed.gov> 
Cc: Lane, James <James.Lane@ed.gov> 
Subject: Doc for DPC 
Importance: High 

Hi, attached are the four issues we have to respond to DPC on. 

Anna -I(b)(5) 

l (b)(5) ii 



(b)(5) 

Adam — please review/add to any of them. Do you mind leading on 3? I will keep working on 4. 

Looping in James who said he can review later before sending over to Mo. 

Thanks everyone! 
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